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Marin Bikeway  

San Pablo Ave to Cornell Ave 

and the 

Marin Underground Utility District 

San Pablo Ave to Masonic Ave 

 

Request for Statements of Qualifications 

************************************************************************** 

Answers to Questions 

*************************************************************************** 

The following are answers to questions that were asked at the pre-proposal meeting held 

December 11, 2012 in the City Council Chambers of the Civic Center, 1000 San Pablo Avenue, 

Albany, CA: 

1. Question:  Is this a Rule 20A or Rule 20B Project? 

Answer:  Rule 20A. 

2. Question:  Are improvements east of Cornell proposed? 

Answer:  No, but the City’s Active Transportation Plan (ATP) indicates an enhanced 

crossing and bulb outs on the east side of Cornell.  The ATP is posted on the City’s 

website at http://albanyca.org/index.aspx?page=799. 

3. Question:  Who will design street lighting? 

Answer:  City’s joint trench consultant, RGA, will design lighting. Consultant will need to 

coordinate with RGA. 

4. Question:  Is an irrigation system to be installed for the new landscaping?   

Answer:  Assume that an  irrigation system will be installed in all landscaping areas.   
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5. Question:  Will the new landscaping and irrigation system be maintained by the 

adjacent property owner or the City?   

Answer:  Assume that new landscaping and irrigation system will be maintained by City 

and that a new meter will be required.   Consultant shall include a landscape architect to 

design planting and irrigation.  

6. Question:  Who will provide conversion panels? 

Answer:  PG&E (See Schedule) 

7.  Question:  What is the budget for the Project?  Construction?  Design?   

Answer:  Approximate budgets are:  Design - $70,000; Construction Contract - $600,000; 

Construction Engineering – $92,000.  Attached is a copy of the estimate included in the 

grant application. 

 
8.  Question:  Will some of the improvements (ie, sidewalk) be funded by the Rule 20A 

Project? 

Answer:  Yes. 
  

 By:  Aleida Andrino-Chavez, Transportation Planner    Date:  December 13, 2012 

 

Attachments:  Pre-Proposal Meeting Sign-In Sheet  

Pre-Proposal Meeting Agenda 

 Grant Application 
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